

\202

SLP(C)No. 24623 OF 2003  
ITEM No.209

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24623/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2003 in CRP 3290/84  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI RAM (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TIRATH RAJ & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 05/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
No. 1Mr.K L Sastry, Adv.  
Mr. R V Kameswaran, Adv.

No. 2Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak K Chandana, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit by respondent No. 1 be filed in two weeks and rejoinder, if any, in three weeks thereafter.

List for final hearing and disposal on a Friday after six weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER