

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2005 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24623/2003

HARI RAM (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIRATH RAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for interim injunction)

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
ant)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv. (For Applic

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Chandna, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Sastry, Adv.

Mr. V.G.R. Achary, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application filed by the respondent No. 2, in occupation of the property, seeking

an order of restraint against the petitioners herein to dispossess the former forcibly from his

occupation of the premises. The learned counsel for the petitioners makes a statement at the Bar that

the petitioners shall not dispossess the person in occupation during the pendency of this petition and

would await the result of this petition. In view of that statement, no orders are called for on this

application and the same be treated as disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master